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SLVC/Mass Immunization References 
 

School/ Mass Immunization Clinic Set-Up: 

 

Community Health Agency wants to know how to hold a School/Mass Immunization 

Clinic. For help, suggest they contact: 

 

o Brianna Horan, Maine General, 861-5274 

Brianna.Horan@mainegeneral.org 

o Cathy Bean, Northern Light Home Care & Hospice, 400-8725 

beanc@northernlight.org 

o Nichole OFarrell, CHANS Home Health & Hospice, 729-6782 

nofarrell@midcoasthealth.com 

 

Schools want to know how to organize and hold a school immunization clinic. For help, 

suggest that they contact one of the following School Nurses: 

 

o Pat Endsley, Wells-Ogunquit CSD, 641-6967, pendsley@wocsd.org 

o Melinda Nadeau, Brunswick School Department, mnadeau@brunskwicksd.org 

o Nancy Hoskins, RSU 19 (Newport), nhoskins@rsu19.net 

o Maxine Pare, RSU 19 (Newport), 368-4470, mpare@rsu19.net 

 

ImmPact - Questions pertaining to clinic registration and entering doses, call ImmPact Help 

desk 1-800-906-8754 

MaineCare Provider Services - For MIHMS and Health PAS Online Portal questions, call 1-

866-690-5585. TTY users dial 711. You can also email 

mainecareprovider@gainwelltechnologies.com. 

MaineCare Provider Relations - For policy questions, see which representative to contact 

on the Provider Relations Staff Assignments (PDF). 

https://www.maine.gov/dhhs/oms/contact-us.shtml 

Commercial Billing - One resource, Commonwealth Medicine (University of Massachusetts 

Medical School), used by many schools, 1-800-890-2986, Maine.Vaccine@umassmed.edu 

National Provider Identifier or NPI # - This number is necessary for billing. Schools should 

contact their Business Office for the NPI number. The Business Office must have a NPI # to bill 

for MaineCare services such as Occupational Therapy (OT), Physical Therapy (PT), and Speech 

Therapy. 

Schools - For overall questions related to school and/or school health, contact Emily Poland, 

School Nurse Consultant, Maine Department of Education, 592-0387, Emily.Poland@maine.gov. 


